74
Screw Terminal Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
SWL Series
FEATURES
•	 High voltage (up to 500V)
•	 High ripple current capability
•	 Endurance: 85°C, 3000 hours
•	 RoHS Compliance and Halogen-free

Released ratings
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
Part No. Case Size Capacitance
(µF)
Rated Voltage
(V)
DCL Max.
(µA)
DF Max.
(%)
120Hz RMS
Current
(mA)/85°C
MSL
350V
SWLB080122M350B B080 1200 350 5000 25 3600 1
SWLB080152M350B B080 1500 350 5000 25 4500 1
SWLB100182M350B B100 1800 350 5000 25 5100 1
SWLB120222M350B B120 2200 350 5000 25 6000 1
SWLC120392M350B C120 3900 350 5000 25 9000 1
SWLD150682M350B D150 6800 350 5000 25 13,500 1
SWLD150822M350B D150 8200 350 5000 25 15,000 1
SWLE150103M350B E150 10,000 350 5000 25 16,800 1
SWLE150123M350B E150 12,000 350 5000 25 18,400 1
400V
SWLB080122M400B B080 1200 400 5000 25 4200 1
SWLB100152M400B B100 1500 400 5000 25 4800 1
SWLB120182M400B B120 1800 400 5000 25 5400 1
TDS-ALUM-0029 | Rev 4
Screw Terminal Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
SWL Series
 – aluminum capacitors –

DF ≤ 175% of the initial specified limit
DCL ≤ the initial specified limit
Standards 4.1 of JIS C 5141-4
Part No. Case Size Capacitance
(µF)
Rated Voltage
(V)
DCL Max.
(µA)
DF Max.
(%)
120Hz RMS
Current
(mA)/85°C
MSL
SWLC120272M400B C120 2700 400 5000 25 7200 1
SWLC140332M400B C140 3300 400 5000 25 8400 1
SWLD150472M400B D150 4700 400 5000 25 10,500 1
SWLD150562M400B D150 5600 400 5000 25 12,300 1
SWLD150682M400B D150 6800 400 5000 25 13,500 1
SWLE150822M400B E150 8200 400 5000 25 15,900 1
SWLE150103M400B E150 10,000 400 5000 25 17,700 1
SWLE190123M400B E190 12,000 400 5000 25 20,700 1
450V
SWLB100122M450B B100 1200 450 5000 25 4200 1
SWLB120152M450B B120 1500 450 5000 25 5000 1
SWLC120222M450B C120 2200 450 5000 25 6600 1
SWLC140272M450B C140 2700 450 5000 25 7500 1
SWLD150392M450B D150 3900 450 5000 25 9600 1
SWLD150472M450B D150 4700 450 5000 25 11,400 1
SWLD150562M450B D150 5600 450 5000 25 13,200 1
SWLE150682M450B E150 6800 450 5000 25 14,400 1
SWLE150822M450B E150 8200 450 5000 25 15,900 1
SWLE190103M450B E190 10,000 450 5000 25 17,500 1
500V
SWLC120152M500B C120 1500 500 5000 25 5400 1
SWLD150272M500B D150 2700 500 5000 25 7900 1
SWLD130332M500B D130 3300 500 5000 25 8600 1
SWLE150392M500B E150 3900 500 5000 25 10,000 1
SWLD140472M500B D140 4700 500 5000 25 12,000 1
 – aluminum capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.